Cooperative Republic of Guyana

THE INSTITUTE OF APPLIED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (IAST)

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Institute of Applied Science and Technology hereinafter referred to as "The Procuring Entity" invites eligible bidders to submit their bids for the execution of the following works:

- A) Rehabilitation of Western Boundary Fence
- B) Rehabilitation of Southern Boundary Fence
- C) Upgrading of IAST Washroom
 - 1. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding procedure (NCB) specified in the Procurement Act 2003.
 - 2. Interested bidders may inspect the Bidding Document (s) and obtain further information from the Accounts Department, Institute of Applied Science and Technology, University of Guyana Campus, Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown, telephone No.222-4213, Email: s.nauth@iast.gov.gy between Monday to Thursday (08:30 hours and 16:00 hours) and on Friday (08:30 to 15:00) hours from **Wednesday March 22, 2023.**
 - 3. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders from the Accounts Department, Institute of Applied Science and Technology, University of Guyana Campus, Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of two thousand (\$2,000) dollars. The method of payment shall be in cash.
 - 4. Bids shall be submitted in a plain sealed envelope bearing no identification of the Bidder. Each envelope should state clearly the name of the project at the top left- hand corner.

Bids shall be addressed to: -

The Chairman, National Procurement and Tender Administration Board,

Ministry of Finance, Main & Urquhart Streets, Georgetown, Guyana.

and deposited in the Tender Box at the above address no later than 09:00 hours on Tuesday, 18th April, 2023. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected and returned to Bidders unopened.

- 5. Bids will be opened at 09:00 hours on Tuesday, 18th April, 2023, in the Boardroom of the National Procurement and Tender Administration Board, Ministry of Finance, Main & Urquhart Streets, Georgetown, Guyana, in the presence of those bidders or their representatives who choose to attend the opening.
- 6. All bids must be accompanied by valid Certificate of Compliance from the National Insurance Scheme (NIS) and Guyana Revenue Authority (GRA)

Director (ag)

Institute of Applied Science and Technology.